*A:* The Sportsmen Against Hunger Fund is an account in the State Treasury created through Public Acts 116 & 117 of 2005 that Sportsmen, Sportswomen can voluntarily donate funds to at the point of hunting/fishing license sale, which are transferred into the SAH Fund used to administrate the sportsmen against hunger program created under section 43540a, including, if applicable, the costs of any contract with a nonprofit organization to administer the sportsmen against hunger program, as authorized under section 43540a(4). The Financial contributions are tax deductible and collected through;

- <u>Satellite License Vendors</u> since 2005 at the point of license sales (*hunting, fishing, trapping, ORV, antlerless permit, etc.*), the vendor should ask the purchaser if the hunting/fishing license purchaser would like to voluntarily donate to the SAH Fund. The voluntary donation is then included in the license purchase price and the donation amount is directed solely to the State of Michigan SAH Fund account
- <u>MDNR Online License process</u> since 2005 options are given on the MDNR web site while purchasing licenses online to voluntarily donate to the SAH Fund. The voluntary donation is then included in the license purchase price and the donation amount is directed solely to the State of Michigan SAH Fund account
- <u>Other Donation methods</u> The MDNR online store has an icon for those who do not hunt, fish or trap which enables them to support the SAH Fund.

## **Direct donations to the MSAH Organization**

- <u>Personal General Donations</u> Fund donations can also be made directly to the MSAH program at PO Box 5127, Warren, MI. 48090-5127
- OR through credit card or PayPal on our website. Just click the "DONATE \$5 TO MSAH AS A SUPPORTER" box.